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Iowa

Federal Funds from Five Key Census-Guided Programs

To ensure that each Iowa community receives its fair share of federal funds, an accurate 2020 Census is
necessary. So that communities can better understand the ways their federal program funds are guided by
census data, this brief describes how funds from five key census-guided federal programs are allocated.

These five programs, and their associated FY 2017 funding in Iowa, are:

Title I Grants to Local Education Agencies
CFDA Number': 84.010
Total: $96,214,483

Community Development Block Grants (CDBG) - Entitlement Program
CFDA Number: 14.218
Total: $11,625,283

Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act (WIOA)
Total: $10,023,732

WIOA Youth Activities
CFDA Number: 17.259
Total: $4,350,304

WIOA Adult Activities
CFDA Number: 17.258
Total: $3,112,733

WIOA Dislocated Worker Program
CFDA Number: 17.278
Total: $2,560,695

To learn more about each program’s purpose, uses, allocation formulas, census-derived datasets, and
vulnerabilities to a miscount, please refer to the cover brief for this data, “The Distribution of Census-
Guided Federal Funds to U.S. Communities: Five Program Examples” at pogo.org/census-project.

This data is provided by the Project On Government Oversight in partnership with the George Washington
Institute of Public Policy at The George Washington University. For further information, please contact
Sean Moulton at smoulton@pogo.org or Andrew Reamer at areamer@gwu.edu.

1 The program numbers are from the Catalog of Federal Domestic Assistance (CFDA).



County

Polk County

Scott County

Linn County

Woodbury County

Black Hawk County

Pottawattamie
County

Dubuque County

Johnson County

Des Moines County

Wapello County

Clinton County

Lee County

Marshall County

Webster County

Muscatine County

Story County

Cerro Gordo County

Buena Vista County

Jasper County

Title I Allocation

$17,428,708

$6,631,140

$6,026,800

$5,251,421

$4,406,552

$3,774,239

$2,760,671

$2,759,448

$1,841,498

$1,596,464

$1,594,811

$1,567,598

$1,518,189

$1,467,494

$1,429,662

$1,167,583

$1,079,120

$895,349

$855,679

IOWA

2017 Title I Allocations
To learn more about these programs and how census data guides these allocations, visit pogo.org/census-project

Percent of
State Total

18.1%

6.9%

6.3%

5.5%

4.6%

3.9%

2.9%

2.9%

1.9%

1.7%

1.7%

1.6%

1.6%

1.5%

1.5%

1.2%

1.1%

0.9%

0.9%

County

Fayette County

Dallas County

Washington County

Page County

Marion County

Warren County

Boone County

Mahaska County

Jackson County

Appanoose County

Crawford County

Henry County

Floyd County

Wayne County

Cass County

Hardin County

Jefferson County

Sioux County

Davis County

Title I Allocation

$855,236

$823,636

$821,802

$817,728

$704,664

$691,776

$683,307

$682,237

$632,135

$630,371

$611,940

$590,329

$570,951

$564,807

$559,639

$540,742

$540,064

$537,981

$536,597

Percent of
State Total

0.9%

0.9%

0.9%

0.8%

0.7%

0.7%

0.7%

0.7%

0.7%

0.7%

0.6%

0.6%

0.6%

0.6%

0.6%

0.6%

0.6%

0.6%

0.6%

Note: Title I grants are given to local school districts. In this table, funds received by school districts are aggregated by county.
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County

Wright County

Allamakee County

Plymouth County

Jones County

Union County

Hamilton County

Tama County

Bremer County

Benton County

Buchanan County

Carroll County

Clayton County

Howard County

Montgomery County

Lucas County

Harrison County

Van Buren County

Louisa County

Clay County

Title I Allocation

$529,298

$509,908

$505,112

$496,183

$483,555

$471,793

$468,750

$457,091

$453,986

$450,389

$446,693

$440,762

$433,998

$426,938

$407,234

$406,217

$400,959

$392,829

$391,037

IOWA

2017 Title I Allocations
To learn more about these programs and how census data guides these allocations, visit pogo.org/census-project

Percent of
State Total

0.6%

0.5%

0.5%

0.5%

0.5%

0.5%

0.5%

0.5%

0.5%

0.5%

0.5%

0.5%

0.5%

0.4%

0.4%

0.4%

0.4%

0.4%

0.4%

County

Decatur County

Clarke County

Winnebago County

Cedar County

Emmet County

Guthrie County

Mills County

Madison County

Kossuth County

Poweshiek County

O’Brien County

Monona County

Delaware County

Pocahontas County

Franklin County

Grundy County

Calhoun County

Palo Alto County

Greene County

Title I Allocation

$385,882

$378,780

$372,082

$362,149

$360,258

$350,107

$350,106

$336,604

$331,451

$328,695

$328,130

$320,358

$319,466

$305,035

$300,920

$292,565

$290,708

$286,860

$281,509

Percent of
State Total

0.4%

0.4%

0.4%

0.4%

0.4%

0.4%

0.4%

0.3%

0.3%

0.3%

0.3%

0.3%

0.3%

0.3%

0.3%

0.3%

0.3%

0.3%

0.3%

Note: Title I grants are given to local school districts. In this table, funds received by school districts are aggregated by county.
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County

Dickinson County

Keokuk County

Winneshiek County

Ringgold County

Sac County

Taylor County

Iowa County

Shelby County

Humboldt County

Chickasaw County

Lyon County

Fremont County

Butler County

Monroe County

Mitchell County

Cherokee County

Worth County

Ida County

Hancock County

Title I Allocation

$277,299

$274,885

$272,900

$272,646

$252,391

$244,564

$241,053

$237,873

$234,738

$233,914

$231,572

$228,679

$224,510

$222,655

$219,836

$207,924

$203,168

$173,462

$168,938

IOWA

2017 Title I Allocations
To learn more about these programs and how census data guides these allocations, visit pogo.org/census-project

Percent of
State Total

0.3%

0.3%

0.3%

0.3%

0.3%

0.3%

0.3%

0.2%

0.2%

0.2%

0.2%

0.2%

0.2%

0.2%

0.2%

0.2%

0.2%

0.2%

0.2%

County

Adair County

Osceola County

Adams County

Audubon County

Total

Title I Allocation

$142,171

$140,790

$113,865

$91,886

$96,214,483

Percent of
State Total

0.1%

0.1%

0.1%

0.1%

100.0%

Note: Title I grants are given to local school districts. In this table, funds received by school districts are aggregated by county.
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IOWA

2017 Community Development Block Grants (CDBG) Entitlements
To learn more about these programs and how census data guides these allocations, visit pogo.org/census-project

Polk County $3,673,849 31.6%
Woodbury County $1,498,813 12.9%
Black Hawk County $1,362,946 11.7%
Scott County $1,230,185 10.6%
Dubugue County $968,235 8.3%
Linn County $966,876 8.3%
Ezﬁsgattamie $846,357 7.3%
Johnson County $567,507 4.9%
Story County $510,515 4.4%
Total $11,625,283 100%

Note: CDBG Entitlement funds are given to individual counties and cities. In this table, funds received by individual cities are
aggregated by county.



IOWA

2017 Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act (WIOA) Allocation
To learn more about these programs and how census data guides these allocations, visit pogo.org/census-project

Region 16

Region 11

Region 9

Region 10

Region 15

Region 1

Region 7

Region 14

Region 6

Des Moines, Henry, Lee,
Louisa

Boone, Dallas, Jasper,
Madison, Marion, Polk,
Story, Warren

Clinton, Jackson,
Muscatine, Scott

Benton, Cedar, Iowa,
Johnson, Jones, Linn,
Washington

Appanoose, Davis,
Jefferson, Keokuk, Lucas,
Mahaska, Monroe, Wapello,
Van Buren, Wayne

Allamakee, Chickasaw,
Clayton, Delaware,
Dubuque, Fayette, Howard,
Winneshiek

Black Hawk, Bremer, Butler,
Buchanan, Grundy

Adair, Adams, Clarke,
Decatur, Montgomery,
Ringgold, Taylor, Union

Hardin, Marshall,
Poweshiek, Tama

$488,375

$338,187

$412,359

$200,484

$294,171

$236,279

$175,550

$188,755

$145,193

$568,743

$518,240

$466,288

$520,891

$310,781

$322,396

$317,238

$237,346

$232,935

$197,962

$351,343

$306,625

$216,690

$271,163

$134,196

$150,670

$137,022

$125,078

$1,255,080

$1,207,770

$1,185,272

$938,065

$876,115

$692,871

$643,458

$563,123

$503,206

12.5%

12.0%

11.8%

9.4%

8.7%

6.9%

6.4%

5.6%

5.0%



IOWA

2017 Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act (WIOA) Allocation
To learn more about these programs and how census data guides these allocations, visit pogo.org/census-project

Region 12

Region 2

Region 5

Region 13

Region 3/4

Region 8

Total

Cherokee, Ida, Monona,
Plymouth, Woodbury

Cerro Gordo, Franklin,
Floyd, Mitchell, Worth,
Winnebago, Hancock

Calhoun, Hamilton,
Humboldt, Pocahontas,
Webster, Wright

Cass, Fremont, Harrison,
Mills, Page, Pottawattamie,
Shelby

Buena Vista, Clay,
Dickinson, Emmet, Kossuth,
Lyon, O’Brien, Osceola, Palo
Alto, Sioux

Audubon, Carroll, Crawford,
Greene, Guthrie, Sac

All

$141,835

$151,830

$151,591

$94,903

$59,638

$33,583

$3,112,733

$190,746

$171,432

$163,648

$146,508

$125,848

$57,264

$4,350,304

$116,967 $449,548
$108,949 $432,211
$108,705 $423,944
$156,191 $397,602
$107,381 $292,867

$71,753 $162,600

$2,560,695 $10,023,732

4.5%

4.3%

4.2%

4.0%

2.9%

1.6%

100%
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