

Iowa

Federal Funds from Five Key Census-Guided Programs

To ensure that each Iowa community receives its fair share of federal funds, an accurate 2020 Census is necessary. So that communities can better understand the ways their federal program funds are guided by census data, this brief describes how funds from five key census-guided federal programs are allocated.

These five programs, and their associated FY 2017 funding in Iowa, are:

Title I Grants to Local Education Agencies

CFDA Number¹: 84.010

Total: \$96,214,483

Community Development Block Grants (CDBG) – Entitlement Program

CFDA Number: 14.218

Total: \$11,625,283

Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act (WIOA)

Total: \$10,023,732

WIOA Youth Activities

CFDA Number: 17.259

Total: \$4,350,304

WIOA Adult Activities

CFDA Number: 17.258

Total: \$3,112,733

WIOA Dislocated Worker Program

CFDA Number: 17.278

Total: \$2,560,695

To learn more about each program's purpose, uses, allocation formulas, census-derived datasets, and vulnerabilities to a miscount, please refer to the cover brief for this data, "The Distribution of Census-Guided Federal Funds to U.S. Communities: Five Program Examples" at pogo.org/census-project.

This data is provided by the Project On Government Oversight in partnership with the George Washington Institute of Public Policy at The George Washington University. For further information, please contact Sean Moulton at smoulton@pogo.org or Andrew Reamer at areamer@gwu.edu.

¹ The program numbers are from the Catalog of Federal Domestic Assistance (CFDA).

IOWA

2017 Title I Allocations

To learn more about these programs and how census data guides these allocations, visit pogo.org/census-project

County	Title I Allocation	Percent of State Total	County	Title I Allocation	Percent of State Total
Polk County	\$17,428,708	18.1%	Fayette County	\$855,236	0.9%
Scott County	\$6,631,140	6.9%	Dallas County	\$823,636	0.9%
Linn County	\$6,026,800	6.3%	Washington County	\$821,802	0.9%
Woodbury County	\$5,251,421	5.5%	Page County	\$817,728	0.8%
Black Hawk County	\$4,406,552	4.6%	Marion County	\$704,664	0.7%
Pottawattamie County	\$3,774,239	3.9%	Warren County	\$691,776	0.7%
Dubuque County	\$2,760,671	2.9%	Boone County	\$683,307	0.7%
Johnson County	\$2,759,448	2.9%	Mahaska County	\$682,237	0.7%
Des Moines County	\$1,841,498	1.9%	Jackson County	\$632,135	0.7%
Wapello County	\$1,596,464	1.7%	Appanoose County	\$630,371	0.7%
Clinton County	\$1,594,811	1.7%	Crawford County	\$611,940	0.6%
Lee County	\$1,567,598	1.6%	Henry County	\$590,329	0.6%
Marshall County	\$1,518,189	1.6%	Floyd County	\$570,951	0.6%
Webster County	\$1,467,494	1.5%	Wayne County	\$564,807	0.6%
Muscatine County	\$1,429,662	1.5%	Cass County	\$559,639	0.6%
Story County	\$1,167,583	1.2%	Hardin County	\$540,742	0.6%
Cerro Gordo County	\$1,079,120	1.1%	Jefferson County	\$540,064	0.6%
Buena Vista County	\$895,349	0.9%	Sioux County	\$537,981	0.6%
Jasper County	\$855,679	0.9%	Davis County	\$536,597	0.6%

Note: Title I grants are given to local school districts. In this table, funds received by school districts are aggregated by county.

IOWA

2017 Title I Allocations

To learn more about these programs and how census data guides these allocations, visit pogo.org/census-project

County	Title I Allocation	Percent of State Total	County	Title I Allocation	Percent of State Total
Wright County	\$529,298	0.6%	Decatur County	\$385,882	0.4%
Allamakee County	\$509,908	0.5%	Clarke County	\$378,780	0.4%
Plymouth County	\$505,112	0.5%	Winnebago County	\$372,082	0.4%
Jones County	\$496,183	0.5%	Cedar County	\$362,149	0.4%
Union County	\$483,555	0.5%	Emmet County	\$360,258	0.4%
Hamilton County	\$471,793	0.5%	Guthrie County	\$350,107	0.4%
Tama County	\$468,750	0.5%	Mills County	\$350,106	0.4%
Bremer County	\$457,091	0.5%	Madison County	\$336,604	0.3%
Benton County	\$453,986	0.5%	Kossuth County	\$331,451	0.3%
Buchanan County	\$450,389	0.5%	Poweshiek County	\$328,695	0.3%
Carroll County	\$446,693	0.5%	O'Brien County	\$328,130	0.3%
Clayton County	\$440,762	0.5%	Monona County	\$320,358	0.3%
Howard County	\$433,998	0.5%	Delaware County	\$319,466	0.3%
Montgomery County	\$426,938	0.4%	Pocahontas County	\$305,035	0.3%
Lucas County	\$407,234	0.4%	Franklin County	\$300,920	0.3%
Harrison County	\$406,217	0.4%	Grundy County	\$292,565	0.3%
Van Buren County	\$400,959	0.4%	Calhoun County	\$290,708	0.3%
Louisa County	\$392,829	0.4%	Palo Alto County	\$286,860	0.3%
Clay County	\$391,037	0.4%	Greene County	\$281,509	0.3%

Note: Title I grants are given to local school districts. In this table, funds received by school districts are aggregated by county.

IOWA

2017 Title I Allocations

To learn more about these programs and how census data guides these allocations, visit pogo.org/census-project

County	Title I Allocation	Percent of State Total	County	Title I Allocation	Percent of State Total
Dickinson County	\$277,299	0.3%	Adair County	\$142,171	0.1%
Keokuk County	\$274,885	0.3%	Osceola County	\$140,790	0.1%
Winneshiek County	\$272,900	0.3%	Adams County	\$113,865	0.1%
Ringgold County	\$272,646	0.3%	Audubon County	\$91,886	0.1%
Sac County	\$252,391	0.3%	Total	\$96,214,483	100.0%
Taylor County	\$244,564	0.3%			
Iowa County	\$241,053	0.3%			
Shelby County	\$237,873	0.2%			
Humboldt County	\$234,738	0.2%			
Chickasaw County	\$233,914	0.2%			
Lyon County	\$231,572	0.2%			
Fremont County	\$228,679	0.2%			
Butler County	\$224,510	0.2%			
Monroe County	\$222,655	0.2%			
Mitchell County	\$219,836	0.2%			
Cherokee County	\$207,924	0.2%			
Worth County	\$203,168	0.2%			
Ida County	\$173,462	0.2%			
Hancock County	\$168,938	0.2%			

Note: Title I grants are given to local school districts. In this table, funds received by school districts are aggregated by county.

IOWA

2017 Community Development Block Grants (CDBG) Entitlements

To learn more about these programs and how census data guides these allocations, visit pogo.org/census-project

County	CDBG Entitlement	Percent of State Total
Polk County	\$3,673,849	31.6%
Woodbury County	\$1,498,813	12.9%
Black Hawk County	\$1,362,946	11.7%
Scott County	\$1,230,185	10.6%
Dubuque County	\$968,235	8.3%
Linn County	\$966,876	8.3%
Pottawattamie County	\$846,357	7.3%
Johnson County	\$567,507	4.9%
Story County	\$510,515	4.4%
Total	\$11,625,283	100%

Note: CDBG Entitlement funds are given to individual counties and cities. In this table, funds received by individual cities are aggregated by county.

IOWA

2017 Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act (WIOA) Allocation

To learn more about these programs and how census data guides these allocations, visit pogo.org/census-project

Local Workforce Development Area	County	Adult WIOA Allocation	Youth WIOA Allocation	Dislocated Workers WIOA Allocation	Total WIOA	Total WIOA Percentage
Region 16	Des Moines, Henry, Lee, Louisa	\$488,375	\$568,743	\$197,962	\$1,255,080	12.5%
Region 11	Boone, Dallas, Jasper, Madison, Marion, Polk, Story, Warren	\$338,187	\$518,240	\$351,343	\$1,207,770	12.0%
Region 9	Clinton, Jackson, Muscatine, Scott	\$412,359	\$466,288	\$306,625	\$1,185,272	11.8%
Region 10	Benton, Cedar, Iowa, Johnson, Jones, Linn, Washington	\$200,484	\$520,891	\$216,690	\$938,065	9.4%
Region 15	Appanoose, Davis, Jefferson, Keokuk, Lucas, Mahaska, Monroe, Wapello, Van Buren, Wayne	\$294,171	\$310,781	\$271,163	\$876,115	8.7%
Region 1	Allamakee, Chickasaw, Clayton, Delaware, Dubuque, Fayette, Howard, Winneshiek	\$236,279	\$322,396	\$134,196	\$692,871	6.9%
Region 7	Black Hawk, Bremer, Butler, Buchanan, Grundy	\$175,550	\$317,238	\$150,670	\$643,458	6.4%
Region 14	Adair, Adams, Clarke, Decatur, Montgomery, Ringgold, Taylor, Union	\$188,755	\$237,346	\$137,022	\$563,123	5.6%
Region 6	Hardin, Marshall, Poweshiek, Tama	\$145,193	\$232,935	\$125,078	\$503,206	5.0%

IOWA

2017 Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act (WIOA) Allocation

To learn more about these programs and how census data guides these allocations, visit pogo.org/census-project

Local Workforce Development Area	County	Adult WIOA Allocation	Youth WIOA Allocation	Dislocated Workers WIOA Allocation	Total WIOA	Total WIOA Percentage
Region 12	Cherokee, Ida, Monona, Plymouth, Woodbury	\$141,835	\$190,746	\$116,967	\$449,548	4.5%
Region 2	Cerro Gordo, Franklin, Floyd, Mitchell, Worth, Winnebago, Hancock	\$151,830	\$171,432	\$108,949	\$432,211	4.3%
Region 5	Calhoun, Hamilton, Humboldt, Pocahontas, Webster, Wright	\$151,591	\$163,648	\$108,705	\$423,944	4.2%
Region 13	Cass, Fremont, Harrison, Mills, Page, Pottawattamie, Shelby	\$94,903	\$146,508	\$156,191	\$397,602	4.0%
Region 3/4	Buena Vista, Clay, Dickinson, Emmet, Kossuth, Lyon, O'Brien, Osceola, Palo Alto, Sioux	\$59,638	\$125,848	\$107,381	\$292,867	2.9%
Region 8	Audubon, Carroll, Crawford, Greene, Guthrie, Sac	\$33,583	\$57,264	\$71,753	\$162,600	1.6%
Total	All	\$3,112,733	\$4,350,304	\$2,560,695	\$10,023,732	100%